

**Mat. Suit 219/2023**

Present : Sri Anjan Kumar Sarkar  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
Haldia, Purba Medinipur

**Code of the Judicial Officer : WB749**

Order No. 02 dated 28.08.2023

Today is fixed for SR, A/d and appearance.

Petitioner files hazira.

Received SR of summons and A/d card in respect of respondent after service.

Respondent appears this day by filing vokalatnama.

Respondent also files a petition through learned advocate praying for time for filing W/S on the ground as stated in the petition.

Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed.

To \_\_\_\_\_ for filing W/S by the respondent.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. District Judge,  
Haldia, Purba Medinipur

sd/-  
Addl. District Judge,  
Haldia, Purba Medinipur