

Mat Suit No-219/2023
Present :- Aparna Chaudhuri.

Order No.11

28.07.2025

Today is fixed for reconciliation.

Both parties have filed there separate hazira through their respective learned advocate.

This case is ready for mediation for settlement.

Both parties are directed to present on the date fixed before the mediation.

To 12.11.2025 for mediation report i.d. framing of issue.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court, Haldia.

28.07.2025

Sd/-

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court, Haldia

28.07.2025